2009 NJ State
Championship Series

High Points



Rookie

Rookie Updated 08/24/09
Age/Class NBL # Name SQ # Locals Point Total
1 13 R 597489 Sunderman, William 9 13 4895
2 6 R 571415 Timmons, Aidan 7 17 4575
3 8R 595107 Radcliff, Riley 7 17 4540
4 9R 591056 Bandoy, Robert 5 20 3915
5 13R 583967 Seger, Kira 6 13 3590
6 5 & under R 605594 Larrivee, Shawn 6 12 3425
7 16 R 584002 Kuder, Michael 8 6 3420
8 6 R 598925 Hoven, Douglas 6 10 3100
9 14 R 635404 Haren, Kevin 6 11 2910
10 11R 538764 Kowski, Alexander 5 9 2850
11 7R 583957 Harris, Zachary 3 14 2785
12 8R 595487 Donahue, Liam 6 14 2700
13 17+ R 487683 Reitmar, Nicholas 3 13 2500
14 9R 599969 Mclellan, Michael 4 8 2470
15 8 R 599952 Swan, Trevor 6 10 2445
16 11R 542303 Higgins, Tyler 4 10 2410
17 5 & under R 605959 Zangari, Max 4 8 2195
18 7R 599970 Mclellan, Nicholas 4 8 2175
19 5 & under R 595116 Camp, Dylan 3 14 2140
20 7R 583994 Lynch, Alex 7 5 2135
21 12R 584005 Heitman, John 3 10 2115
22 7R 598934 Stefanie, Nicholas 3 9 2115
23 14 R 487627 West, Trevor 4 5 2070
24 11R 595103 Wanless, Robert 5 6 2055
25 16 R 514814 Zrelak, Justin 2 12 2050
26 10R 605989 Hoffman, Austin 3 10 1995
27 11R 487629 Smith, Tristan 4 5 1970
28 7R 599988 Dinardo, Mariano 4 11 1940
29 11R 635403 Rand, Ryan 2 9 1875
30 14 R 600354 Pero, John V 3 9 1865
31 8 R 606609 Maher, Derrick 3 7 1860
32 9R 584001 Daniel, Sean 3 8 1845
33 11R 595113 Wilkins, Dennis 3 9 1815
34 6 R 599365 Kulp, Jared (Mike) 3 7 1765
35 6 R 602208 Longo, Corey 4 8 1765
36 9R 543692 Walton, Luke 3 6 1740
37 8 R 609849 Schippers, Sal 4 4 1685
38 5 & under R 609814 Irvin, Sebastian 3 7 1670
39 12R 595466 Kemmerle, Jason 2 7 1635
40 13R 595143 Britt, Jacob 2 8 1610
41 7R 606610 Maher, Zackery 3 7 1585
42 9R 599375 Ling, Jason 2 10 1550
43 14 R 600352 Shaffer, Tommy 3 9 1525
44 17+ R 562258 Baldermann, John 3 3 1515

Page 1
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55
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57
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9R
6 R
11R
8R
17+ R
11R
13R
14 R
14 R
14 R
11R

5 & under R
6 R
8R
7R
11R
17+ R
7R
10R
16 R
10R
6 R
13R
15R
12R

5 & under R
10R

5 & under R
11R
6 R
6 R

5 & under R
9R
16 R
6 R
12R

571448
628458
595118
562259
562254
634081
595492
571424
634070
571206
568367
634575
600963
598926
595148
595149
595127
599997
543962
599316
595145
594528
545103
628552
595489
594529
594495
634072
628551
599619
609709
595150
634091
599312
634088
599313

Rookie

Bourke, Ryan
Smith, Joseph
Ladd, Randy
Baldermann, Joseph
Rabchuk, Steven
Frangipane, Sevian
McGinnis, Zachary
Mclintrye, Connor
Alvarez, Jesse
Eustis, Michael
Lauer, Craig
Wendler, Luke
Doyle, Danielle
Hallas, Brandon
Kerr, Shane
Kerr, Robbie
Reynolds, Anthony
Cardone, Salvator
Tarball, Antonio
Moore, Matthew
Dixon, Zachary
Badendyck, Avery
Wright, Andrew
Lucas, Ethan
Law, Matt
Badendyck, Aiden
Dibiase, Christian
Daniel, Justin
Lucas, Mason
Sadenwater, Tim
Kelley, Nicole
Groen, Sydney
Thorne, Steven
Gregorio, Nicholas
Zangari, Frankie
Gregorio, Albert
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1465
1435
1430
1425
1425
1395
1360
1265
1255
1235
1210
1190
1185
1185
1175
1135
1085
1055
1050
1040
1035
1020
1005
970
965
960
960
925
920
920
910
835
800
705
700
690



Novice

Novice Updated 08/24/09
Age/Class NBL # Name #SQ # Locals Point Total
1 10N 571237 Leon, Nicholas 9 17 6155
2 11N 542335 Stempa, John 8 20 5845
3 7N 598945 Burwan, Ronnie 9 9 5330
4 15N 543658 Doyle, Bryan 8 12 5280
5 13N 508574 Whiley, Christopher 6 14 4925
6 6N 571433 Gill, John 7 14 4915
7 35-40 N 605907 Mechler, Scott 6 13 4795
8 10N 579084 Seger, Elijah 6 12 4465
9 35-40 N 605942 Ridenour, Keith 7 8 4390
10 41+ N 595111 Swan, Trevor 5 11 4065
11 11N 514686 Borntrager, Joshua 5 12 4000
12 9N 571201 Depalma, Derek 5 12 3825
13 12N 543688 Wisler, Nathan 5 10 3710
14 41+ N 598923 Block, Richard 5 8 3600
15 16 N 560189 Forte, Dan 6 6 3535
16 12N 514709 Taylor, Will 6 6 3535
17 7N 583963 Wheeler, Daniel 5 12 3475
18 12N 543687 Wisler, Quinton 5 10 3375
19 9N 573662 Wheeler, Jonathan 4 13 3255
20 8N 571209 Dineen, Liam 5 9 3240
21 35-40 N 591057 Bandoy, Robert 3 10 2985
22 35-40 N 188119 Donahue, Thomas 5 9 2935
23 6N 591090 Ryan, Reilly 5 8 2915
24 10N 514707 Eisenhard, Ethan 5 7 2820
25 13N 573661 Wheeler, Maxwell 3 11 2775
26 26-34 N 598941 Eaton, Michael 4 6 2690
27 11N 583984 Ladich, Ty 4 9 2635
28 8N 571863 Stehman, Chase 3 9 2605
29 13N 571870 Kulp, Jacob 3 8 2585
30 16 N 538789 Dichiaro, Nicholas 3 9 2540
31 35-40 N 598920 Percarpio, Louis 4 6 2270
32 16 N 582338 Smith, Lonnie 3 7 2255
33 13N 335734 Anderson, Ryan 3 6 2225
34 35-40 N 231457 Woodward, Timothy 4 9 2200
35 8N 582303 Scull, Killian 3 9 2125
36 11N 605990 Morgan, Christopher 3 7 2115
37 11N 582255 Huff, Joel 3 8 1965
38 35-40 N 514787 Hamblin, Loren 2 8 1825
39 35-40 N 598924 Block, Joseph 4 2 1735
40 11N 514788 Hamblin, Colin 2 6 1630
41 16 N 599982 Ruiz, Oscar 2 4 1595
42 41+ N 582254 Huff, James 2 7 1500
43 8N 573990 Kelley, Daniel 2 5 1485
44 8N 535604 McDonald, Nick 2 4 1485
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13N
11N
7N
19-25 N
19-25 N
7N
35-40N
9N
16 N
14 N
13N
16 N
16 N
10N
35-40 N
15N

459820
560151
591078
537397
450901
533058
600365
535595
545105
533206
574029
562257
560171
537364
635416
538800

Novice

Fanning, lan
Yuhas, Ryan
Swartz, Nicholas
Dry, Dustin
Risley, Carl
Scribner, Carson
Wilson, Sean
Sandfort, Thomas
Ellefsen, Derek
Hotaling, Ryan
Modell, Austin
Chanona, Justin
Cordaro, Patrick
Taylor, Jake
Cardone, George
Lockard, Thomas
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1465
1360
1320
1290
1250
1220
1220
1160
1150
1090
1080
1025
990

760

715

670



Expert

ExPert Updated 08/24/09
Age/Class NBL # Name SQ # Locals Point Total
1 14 E 382187 Eisenhard, Evan 9 18 8190
2 11E 560243 Catlow, Anthony 9 13 7265
3 14 E 426054 Filippone, Paul 8 16 7220
4 14 E 538770 Haney, Josh 8 23 7220
5 12 E 538771 Haney, Jeremy 7 20 6640
6 9E 543966 Lapusnak, Slade 8 19 6410
7 8 E 535645 Feinstein, Anthony 7 16 5885
8 15E 371145 Behm, Victor Il 7 12 5685
9 12 E 509032 Hicks, Lenny 8 12 5590
10 10E 568365 Lauer, Kevin 8 10 5535
11 8E 544098 Eletto, Jeffrey 7 10 5480
12 9E 537382 Gradwell, Michael 6 11 5065
13 41+ E 75542 Drozak, James 7 10 5025
14 13E 509061 Cohen, Ryan 7 10 4950
15 16 E 562255 Baiori, David JR 7 9 4770
16 13 E 378955 Knapper, Justin 4 14 4710
17 9E 573664 Hatem, Gabriel 5 11 4660
18 17-18 E 514785 Transue, Gary 8 5 4635
19 8E 544084 Bryson, Jake 8 5 4410
20 15E 573656 Wheeler, Richard 5 12 4390
21 35-40 E 95994 Lynch, Brian 7 4 4310
22 17-18 E 260259 Knapper, Jeremy 5 11 4225
23 35-40 E 139993 Wanless, Robert SR 7 5 4040
24 15E 421073 Schneider, Michael 6 5 4020
25 10E 514759 Hamblin, Kyle 5 10 3970
26 11E 535626 Matos, Eric 5 10 3885
27 17-18 E 426055 Filippone, Luke 4 9 3555
28 26-34 E 582347 Kuzmission, Michael 4 10 3535
29 19-25 E 495086 Martin, Tom 4 9 3535
30 19-25E 535579 Moritz, Stephen 3 12 3315
31 13E 514773 Pletscher, Jake 4 8 3275
32 17-18 E 544101 Nipe, Jay 5 6 3150
33 41+ E 12557 Farside, Rich 5 2 3000
34 3540 E 543969 Brown, Anthony 4 9 2985
35 17-18 E 371104 Matos, Lee 4 8 2885
36 19-25 E 296537 Mannino, Vincent 5 6 2800
37 35-40 E 582348 Stotz, Noah 2 11 2790
38 19-25 E 598919 Paulino, Emmanuel 4 3 2590
39 15E 509017 Jones, Nicholas 3 6 2415
40 19-25E 216041 Mulhern, Jim 4 3 2330
41 26-34 E 128279 Eisenhard, Taylor 3 4 2215
42 10E 575300 Gigliuto, Luigi 4 3 2130
43 26-34 E 459832 Pawlowski, Dave 4 4 2100
44 26-34 E 65979 Salzman, John 3 2 1850
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

9E
9E
1ME
10E
17-18 E
10E
12E
35-40 E
26-34 E
41+ E
7E
10E
1ME
14 E
19-25E
10E
15E
19-25E
14 E

564527
568358
565225
544073
388094
592386
452738
156462
58646
202559
533093
520876
452798
520878
211781
570918
428854
288354
289735

Expert

Cote, Nicholas
Roark, Noah
Moody, David
Scott, Ryan
Aman, Chris
Anton, Johnny
Reszkowski, Michael JR
Diaz, Christopher
Williams, Dan
Davis, Lamar
Scribner, Carter
Scribner, Hunter
Caputo, Joey
Dibiase, Patrick
Moore, Jimmy
Yager, Zachary
Chamis, Jason
Zavis, Patrick
Nelson, Keagan
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1700
1685
1580
1470
1360
1345
1345
1260
1250
1185
1185
1170
1130
1120
1045
1020
965

950

940



Girls

Girls Updated 08/24/09
Age/Class NBL # Name #SQ # Locals Point Total
1 5-7G 582252 Ridenour, Payton 9 20 7105
2 8G 605552 Daywalt, Marina 6 13 4225
3 9G 595459 Pautler, Michelle 5 13 4170
4 5-7G 605553 Gradwell, Caitlin 6 11 3905
5 14 G 488258 Farside, Taylor 6 4 3465
6 14 G 542252 Longo, Olivia 5 10 3170
7 110G 543660 Lewis, Jessica 3 12 3140
8 9G 573659 Tribus, Natasha 5 7 3045
9 15G 521025 Zbikowski, Krysta 5 5 2755
10 12G 605999 Hoffman, Alivia 3 10 2620
11 17+ Women 583990 Walker, Liz 3 9 2495
12 15G 538851 Kowski, Whitney 3 7 2470
13 17+ Women 417048 Walsh, Shannon 2 9 2190
14 17+ Women 243893 Welsh, Sarah 2 10 2030
15 13G 535560 Cox, Cassidy 2 6 1760
16 13G 595137 Ladd, Elizabeth 3 2 1530
17 1G 571217 Benedict, Emma 2 5 1500
18 17+ Women 635405 O'Sullivan, Tna 2 5 1480
19 8G 581614 Jordan, Elissa 2 2 1255
20 17+ Women 609820 Welsh, Allison 2 4 1205
21 17+ Women 243894 Haugh, Heather 2 800
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Male Cruiser

Updated 08/24/09

Age/Class

35-39C
40-44 C
30-34 C
40-44 C
17-24 C
35-39 C
40-44 C
35-39C
11-12C
17-24 C
45-49 C
45-49 C
11-12C
35-39C
13-14 C
40-44 C
9-10C
40-44 C
13-14C
40-44 C
35-39C
30-34 C
45-49 C
15-16 C
9-10C
40-44 C
30-34 C
35-39C
40-44 C
40-44 C
13-14C
40-44 C
45-49 C
11-12C
40-44 C
40-44 C
15-16 C
40-44 C
40-44 C
40-44 C
9-10C
50+ C
35-39C
35-39C
50+ C
35-39C
35-39C
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NBL #

583986
509031
159757
156700
560157
582335
188135
144580
599966
535552
509034
599951
635421
595102
628555
599964
610708
464166
582300
59288
297314
151624
571105
476752
562275
488419
573651
600358
599341
594526
543690
86807
595125
488296
514839
582312
451099
595136
635420
609848
579835
419777
216106
595498
235026
113053
592758

Name

Mleczko, Dan
Whiley, Chris
Burwan, Ron
Drozak, James
Filippone, Luke
Bertles, John
Kerezsi, Robert
Lynch, Brian
Tribus, Karsten
Heath, Jeffrey
Heath, Jeffrey
Harris, Scott
Catlow, Anthony
Wanless, Robert
Eisenhard, Evan
Doyle, Pat
Lauer, Kevin
Tribus, Nils
Lewis, Cody
Farside, Rich
Smith, Mark
Williams, Dan
Lauer, Richard
Behm, Victor
Hatem, Gabriel
Young, Frank
Worrell, Chris
Doyle, Danny
Hausle, James
Badenovck, Jeffrey
Knapper, Justin
Dinardo, Russell
Maher, Greg
Hicks, Lenny
Zrelak, Rick
Hadfield, Matthew
Schneider, Michael
Ladd, Roger
Kulp, Mike
Schippers, Brian
Gradwell, Michael
Fieldson, Charles
Serido, David
Roark, James
Smith, Daniel Jr
Gulich, Chris
Scribner, David

#SQ
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# Locals Point Total

13 6090
15 4830
7 4380
13 4310
11 4080
7 3970
9 3695
4 3400
11 3380
10 3360
8 3090
13 3005
4 2845
3 2745
10 2710
9 2695
5 2685
10 2600
9 2455
2 2320
9 2195
2 2095
4 2075
1 2020
1 2020
6 1930
8 1865
6 1845
4 1840
5 1830
5 1805
7 1800
6 1785

1770
10 1740
9 1720
1 1490
3 1460
7 1440
3 1440
4 1385
4 1250
4 1220
4 1160
2 1130
3 1120
3 965



50
51
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53

8 & under C
9-10C
40-44 C
40-44 C

591011
635426
514838
514776

Feinstein, Anthony
Depalma, Derek
Hamblin, Loren

Hayden, Bill
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Female Cruiser Updated 08/24/09

Age/Class NBL # Name #SQ # Locals | Point Total

12 & Under WC 609826 Ridenour, Payton 4 3 2125
12 & Under WC 609811 Hadfield, Alexandra 3 7 1830
13-14 WC 628600 Groen, Brittany 2 4 1510
35-39 WC 605565 Wilson, Pamela 3 3 1480
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